§ BOX TRANSDUCER §
TYPE CODE DESIGNATION
● SENSOR TRANSDUCER
TT-A series   (1) TT (2) - (3) A
(1) Kind of input                                             (2) Dielectric strength voltage
(3) Kind of outer case and its dimensions
● SIGNAL TRANSDUCER
T-A series   (1) (2) - (3) A
(1) Kind of conversion                   (2) Dielectric strength voltage
(3) Kind of outer case and its dimensions
Mark  Kind of input
H Thermoelectric temperature
RH Resistance temperature
R Potentiometer
G Revolution-speed (Frequency proportion)
GV Revolution-speed (AC voltage proportion)
Mark
Dielectric strength voltage
(50/60Hz)
No number
Non-insulated between input
and output
2
AC2,000V for 1 min. between
input and output
Dimensions (mm)
Mark Material of outer case
Length × Width × Height
82 Fire-retardant ABS resin 120× 56×130
83 Fire-retardant ABS resin 120×110×130
Mark Kind of conversion
ADTT Adding
SCTT Scaling (option)
VF Analog/Pulse
SE Input switching
Mark Dielectric strength voltage (50/60Hz)
No number Non-insulated between input and output
2 AC2,000V for 1 min. between input and output
Dimensions (mm)
Mark Material of outer case
Length × Width × Height
82 Fire-retardant ABS resin 120× 56×130
83 Fire-retardant ABS resin 120×110×130
§ BOX TRANSDUCER §   SIGNAL TRANSDUCER
   ADDING TRANSDUCER
ADDING TRANSDUCER
INPUT/OUTPUT NON-INSULATION TYPE    ADTT-83A
INPUT/OUTPUT INSULATION TYPE    ADTT2-83A
■ Use
■Connection diagram
■ Specifications
■Purchase specifications
Type specification code   adding ratio
ADTT - 83A  –  3  2  9  1  1  :  1  : ・・・ :  1    =  6
                             MAX.6
Convert multiple (Max.6 circuits) DC signal to necessary DC signal
by adding according to certain ratio.
Input (input resistance) Output (load resistance) Auxiliary supply Common specifications
ADTT-83A
Tolerance: ±0.5%
Response time: 0.1sec. (±1%)
Consumption VA: AC power source 3VA
DC power source 4W
Weight: 0.8kg
1 : 0-1V (Approx. 50kΩ)
2 : 0-5V (Approx. 50kΩ)
3 : 0-10V (Approx. 50kΩ)
4 : 1-5V (Approx. 50kΩ)
5 : 0-1mA (Approx. 100Ω)
6 : 0-5mA (Approx. 100Ω)
7 : 0-10mA (Approx. 100Ω)
8 : 0-16mA (Approx. 100Ω)